503353821 06/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEDERICO PARIS CARBALLO	05/28/2015
JESÚS JUSTO ESTEBARANZ	05/28/2015
DAMIÁN RIVAS RIVAS	05/28/2015
ANTONIO FRANCO ESPÍN	05/28/2015
SERGIO ESTEBAN RONCERO	05/28/2015
FRANCISCO GAVILÁN JIMÉNEZ	05/28/2015
JOSÉ CAÑAS DELGADO	05/28/2015
FRANCISCO TINOCO FRANCO	05/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA
Street Address:	OTRI - PABELLÓN DE BRASIL, PASEO DE LAS DELICIAS S/N
City:	SEVILLA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-41013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14428031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-237-5455
Email: ksmith@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: KERRI J. SMITH, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 100 PINE STREET Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1166

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US1650.51/32972-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI J. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri J. Smith/

503353821 PATENT REEL: 035852 FRAME: 0281

DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=A4508707#page1.tif	
source=A4508707#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035852 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Federico PARIS CARBALLO, José CAÑAS DELGADO, Jesús JUSTO ESTEBARANZ, Damián RIVAS RIVAS, Antonio FRANCO ESPÍN, Sergio ESTEBAN RONCERO, and Francisco GAVILÁN JIMÉNEZ, all residing at E.T.S. de Ingeniería C. de los Descubrimientos, s/n, Pabellón Pza. de América, E-41092, Sevilla, Spain; and Francisco TINOCO FRANCO, residing at C/ San Francisco, 31, Villamartin, E-11650, Cádiz, Spain ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DEFORMABLE WING INCLUDING A MOBILE UPPER SURFACE; for which U.S. Patent Application No. 14/428,031 was filed on March 21, 2015, the "Patent Application," as a U.S. National Stage Application, based on PCT Patent Application No. PCT/ES2013/000205, filed September 13, 2013, and for which an earlier priority application for patent which was submitted in Spain on September 13, 2012, having Application No. P201200910;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA, having offices at OTRI - Pabellón de Brasil, Paseo de las Delicias s/n, E-41013, Sevilla, Spain, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Signed the 28 th day of May , 2015.

Federico PARIS CARBALLO

José CAÑAS DELGADO

PATENT REEL: 035852 FRAME: 0283

Patent - United States Case No. US1650.51 / 32972-0021

Jesús JUSTO ESTEBARANZ

Damián RIVAS RIVAS

Antonio FRANCO ESPÍN

Sergio ESTEBAN RONCERO

Francisco GAVILÁN JIMÉNEZ

Francisco TINOCO FRANCO

<u>~2-</u>